

Money Execution Case No. 93/2024

Order No. 08

05.08.2025

Decree Holder files hajira. Decree Holder further files calculation sheets along with a copy. Decree Holder also files an application u/s 151 read with Order 21 Rule 52 of CPC, praying for directing ADM (LA), Purba Bardhaman to held up schedule mentioned accounts and interests or dividends payable thereon till the satisfaction of the decree on the ground stated therein. A copy of the same is also filed. Ld. G.P. enters appearance on behalf of Judgement Debtor No. 1. Judgement Debtor No. 1 files a petition, praying for time for filing written objection on the ground stated therein.

The petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Perused the petition. Considered.

Judgement Debtor has prayed for time for filing written objection. It appears that the application u/s 151 read with Order 21 Rule 52 of CPC has been filed by the decree holder only this day. Hence, prayer for adjournment is allowed.

To 13.08.2025 for hearing of the application, objection, if any, in the meantime. No further time shall be allowed.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J., 3rd Court, Purba Bardhaman.

Additional District Judge, 3rd Court ,
Purba Bardhaman.