

M.Ex- 93 of 24

Order no. 09 dated 13.08.25

Today is fixed for hearing of petition , objection of any in the meantime.

D/hr files lawyer's hazira.

J/dr (State) files a petition for adjournment , on the ground of illness of Ld. G.P. Purba Bardhaman

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

To 22.08.25 for hearing of petition , W/O if any.

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn.

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn,