

M.Ex- 93 of 24

Order no. 14 dated 01.11.25

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/s 151 read with order 21 Rule 52 of CPC , w/o if any in the meantime as last chance.

D/hr files lawyer's hazira.

J/dr (State) prays time on the ground as stated therein.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 15.11.25 for hearing of petition u/s 151 read with order 21 Rule 52 of CPC , w/o if any in the meantime as last chance.

DC by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bw,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn,